503155352 01/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3201965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOICHI MATSUNO	01/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAMAHA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	10-1, NAKAZAWA-CHO, NAKA-KU		
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	430-8650		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14607701	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-726-6020 mail@rkmllp.com

Correspondent Name: ROSSI, KIMMS & MCDOWELL LLP Address Line 1: 20609 GORDON PARK SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 150

Address Line 4: ASHBURN, VIRGINIA 20147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YAMA-0448		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMMY KASSICK	
SIGNATURE: /tammy kassick/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=YAMA-0448_Assign_Dec#page1.tif

PATENT 503155352 REEL: 034833 FRAME: 0532

Attorney Docket No.

U.S. Rights

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: RECORDING DEVICE	E, RECORDING METH	OD, AND RECORDING M	4EDIUM
the application is	claration are directed to dentified above by the at al Application Number _pplication No	(check one): torney docket no. and title o	of invention
	<u>A\$</u>	SSIGNMENT	
		and sufficiency of which a and by these presents herel	re hereby acknowledged, as a by sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	YAMAHA CORPOR	ATION	
Address of Assignee:	10-1, Nakazawa-cho, I	Naka-ku, Hamamatsu-shi,	Shizuoka-Ken 430-8650, Japan
and to the above-identif continuations thereof, a application or for said in by said ASSIGNEE, its	Tied invention and United nd in and to any and all l nvention, including any a successors, or assigns to ranted as fully and entire	I States patent application, in Letters Patent of the United and all reissues or extension the full end of the term or the full end of the term or the	es, its territories, and possessions in including any and all divisions or States that may issue on any such as thereof, to be held and enjoyed terms for which any and all such and enjoyed by me had this
		e U.S. Patent and Trademar s, or assigns in accordance h	k Office to issue any and all such nerewith.
		nencumbered right to sell a ill not execute any documer	nd assign the interests herein sold nt or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informatic and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary operfect title to said inver all Letters Patent that m its successors, or assign	on known to me relating make all rightful oaths, to desirable by said ASS ntion, to said application ay be granted therefor or, or to assist said ASSIC	to said invention or patent a estify in any legal proceedin IGNEE, its successors, lega including divisions and con thereon, including reissues	s successors, legal representatives, application and that I will execute ngs, and perform all other lawful I representatives, or assigns to an authorise thereof and to any and sor extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, representatives, or assigns in I invention.
	<u>DE</u> (<u>CLARATION</u>	
As a below named inver	ntor, I hereby declare tha	t:	
The above-identified ap	plication was made or at	thorized to be made by me.	,
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an ori	ginal joint inventor of a clai	imed invention in the application.
	hat any willful false state nment of not more than t		on is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: <u>koj</u> Inventor: Koichi	chi matsuno MATSUNO		Jan 12, 2015 DATE

PATENT REEL: 034833 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 01/28/2015